Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		÷	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignor's Name Raymond Dabela previously recorded on Reel 019283 Frame 0675. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.	
CONVEYING PAR	ΓΥ DATA	1		
		Name	Execution Date	
Raymond Dabela			05/11/2007	
Jeffrey L. Rogers			05/11/2007	
RECEIVING PART	Y DATA			
Name: EXPLORER PRESSCOM SOLUTIONS				
Street Address:	9441 Santa F	9441 Santa Fe Springs Rd.		
City:		Santa Fe Springs		
State/Country:				
Postal Code:	90670			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number: 117		11747812		
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA			
Fax Number:	(949)62			
<i>Correspondence w</i> Phone:		Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccesst	tul.	
Phone:619-203-2579Email:skt@viplawgroup.com				
Correspondent Name: Sam K. Tahmassebi				
Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street, 9th Floor				
Address Line 4:	Irvine, C	ALIFORNIA 92614	<u></u>	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		EXPL-001-US		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Sam K. Tahmassebi	Sam K. Tahmassebi	
Total Attachments: source=Signed_Ass		if	PATENT	

500305972

PATENT REEL: 019502 FRAME: 0540

source=Signed_Assignment#page2.tif source=Signed_Assignment#page3.tif source=Signed_Assignment#page4.tif source=Signed_Assignment#page5.tif source=Signed_Assignment#page6.tif USPTO

TO:SAM K. TAHMASSEBI COMPANY:2040 MAIN STREET

PATENT ASSIGNMENT					
ilectronic Version tylesheet Versior		05/11/2007 500275759			
SUBMISSION TYPI	E:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART		I			
		Name	Execution Date		
Raymond Davela		1401116	05/11/2007		
-					
Jeffrey L. Rogers			05/11/2007		
RECEIVING PARTY	Y DATA				
Name:	Explorer Press	sroom Solutions			
Street Address:	9441 Santa Fe	9441 Santa Fe Springs Rd.			
City:		Santa Fe Springs			
State/Country:		CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:		90670			
	EPS Total: 1		,		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type		Number			
Application Number: 1174		11747812			
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA				
Fax Number: (949)625-8955					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: 619-203-2579					
Email: skt@viplawgroup.com					
Correspondent Name: Sam K. Tahmassebi					
Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street Address Line 2: 9th Floor					
Address Line 2: 9th Floor Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614					
7 JULIO 20 LING 4.					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		EXPL-001-US			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Sam K. Tahmassebi			
Total Attachments: source=SignedAssig source=SignedAssig	gnmentExplorer#p				

TO:SAM K. TAHMASSEBI COMPANY:2040 MAIN STREET

source=SignedAssignmentExplorer#page3.tif source=SignedAssignmentExplorer#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We,

- Raymond Dabela, a U.S. citizen, residing at 3896 Bayberry Drive, Chino Hills, CA 91709, and
- Jeffrey L. Rogers, a U.S. citizen, residing at 2611 E. Broadway, Apt. #307., Long Beach, CA 90803,

have invented certain new and useful improvements in PRINTING PRESS CLEANING COMPOSITIONS for which a utility application was filed herewith, and client code noted above (the "Application");

AND WHEREAS,

• Explorer Pressroom Solution, a California corporation, with its principal place of business at 9441 Santa Fe Springs Rd., Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670,

(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire right, title, and interest in and to said improvements and said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the inventors, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the Application including any improvements made thereto, and any utility (non-provisional) application(s) claiming priority thereto that have been or may hereafter be filed; such filings including divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be, or have heretofore been, filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE DO HEREBY sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of the said Letters Patent, before or after issuance.

Serial No.: Filed herewith Filing Date: Filed herewith

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that WE will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, assist in the preparation of any other provisional or non-provisional applications relating to the improvements, sign all lawful papers, execute and make all rightful oaths and/or declarations in connection with the Application including any improvements made thereto, any utility (non-provisional) application(s) filed therefrom, and any continuing application(s) filed from aforementioned utility application(s), and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Two signature pages follow.

Serial No.: Filed herewith Filing Date: Filed herewith

PATENT Client Code: EXPL-001-US Page 3

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this $\frac{1}{2007}$ day of $\frac{1}{2007}$

Raymond Dabela

STATE OF (A COUNTY OF Las Angeles SS. before me, JUAN [. Villalovos, Notary Public on_ 5/11/07

- personally appeared
- personally known to me
- proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence

to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that executed the same in authorized capacity(ies), and that by signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

[SEAL]



PATENT REEL: 019502 FRAME: 0546

Serial No .: Filed herewith Filing Date: Filed herewith

PATENT Client Code: EXPL-001-US Page 4

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this $1/1^{th}$ day of 200%

Jeffrey L. Rogers

Hy 2. Rogene

before me, Juan (. Villalovos, Notary Public STATE OF CA COUNTY OF LOS Angeles SS. 5/11/07 On

- personally appeared
- personally known to me
- proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence

to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that executed the same in authorized capacity(ies), and that by signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Signature

[SEAL]

RECORDED: 06/29/2007



PATENT REEL: 019502 FRAME: 0547